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WESTERN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

43 Sutter Street

REAL ESTATE LOANS
MORTGAGE LOAN CORRESPONDENT

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY YUkon 2-1600

l_ LMMINS
m Sleph A Rt Rev pastor StCbarles Catholic Ch h713

S VanNess av
t< Sylvia Mrs h531 Arguello blvd
.• Virginia artist hJ815 Bway
it Wdi T (Laura) dir of laboratories SP Hosp h217 25tb

av 3
Cumulat Claire nurse rl36 Guerrero
Cunanan Edw M (Ruth E) USA h84 Exeter
Cunane Celia Mrs h215a 29th@
i Francis J ir plmbr r215a 29lh
Cunard Building 503 Market
ii Steamship Co Ltd The 210 Post
.. White Star Ltd Donald Grant mgr 210 Post R203
Cundall Ines elk W & &J Sloane r512 VanNess av

n Kenneth N iMaybelle' slsuigr SA&BCo r Ala
it Maurice A (Margt) shtmtlnkr Morrison & Bevilcobway

h761 47th av®
ii Ralph rl 388 Cal , „ _„„ __.
Cundick Geo M (Elma) elev opr Russ Bldg Co h89b Eddy
Cundiff Daisy H emp Infants Shelter rl201 Ortega

• i Isabel Mrs slswn h841 14th
i Wm USA r409 7th av

Cuneo Adeline D slswn D E Sanford Co raO Rossmoor dr

• I Albt B (Pearl) (Central Garage; Clay Street Auto
Repair Co) h2349 Franklin®

• i A1DI3 A elk StPaul Companies r530 Larkln
ii Amadea elk r576 Greenwich
ii Andw (Julia) h2125 Beach® _
.. Andw (Rowena) carp R S Silberberg hl497 Francisco

•i Andw A (Eugenia) h644 Judah ©
-i Andw J (Emma) electro plater 1)77 Sala ter®
.1 Angelo r2420 Greenwich _«_- _ u
.. Anglolina) with H Liebes & Co r2125 Beach
• i Ann Mrs 1)839 Post
• I Anna matro American Bldg Mtce r761 25th av

ii \nna Mrs hl434 27th av ®
ii Anthony (Vivian) hl257 9th av

it Antonio r570 Lombard
ii Arazio W elk MLICo rl427 Green
.. Bartholomew (Anna) h3042 Octavia ,•_•__
ii Bros & Co (V3lerlo Cuneo. G B and P G Torre) bakers

523 Green
.. Ceserina (wid Jos) hl226 Green
.1 Cbas C (Alma) glazier Migrant Glass Co hj>30 Larkin

„ Clarence P (Mary) real est 300 Montgy R823 1)3047

Divisadero (O) „ T
.. D Paul (Adcle) driver GSCo h22D8 Jones

•i Danl A (Evelyne H) slsmn hl331 Dolores®
n Edna tehr h2242 Polk
.. Edw L (Clara L) hl502 Mason
.. Edwin J acct Baker & Hamilton r Daly City

.1 Egidio iRoroilda) lab bl33 Jasper pi

• i Elena Mrs 1)77 Farragul av ©
• i Egisto (Ruth) hl821 Grant av

.. Ella C (wld R J) rl427 Green

.. Emil (Louise) hi 257 9th av

.. Emils G driver The Gray Line r740 Leavenworth

• i Emilee E dom 218 27th av

„ Emilia Mrs mgr Eleven Seventy Five Francisco Apt*

l)1175FTaneisco
ii Emma M fctywkr FPBCc r77 Sala ter

.. Enrico (Efassia) h490 Lombard®

..Ernest A (Lena) sevngr hl465 12th av

,, Ernest E iDoris) lypestr Ted Anderson r Walnut

Creek

::fi?reSe
7
\

1

JrR
r

D Abraham, r!802 Mason

."fSS? bartndr Bay Shore Lodge rl47 Connecticut

m Frank L (Edna) h628 O'Farrell

.. Frank L elk BofA r685 Capp
n Frank P (Olga L) acct 470 Columbus av R204 h3000

ii Fred L 'Margt G) (C & M Cushion Shop) h39 Justin

.. Fred M 'Lila E) (C & M Cushion Shop) h915 Cres-

cent av ©
..Fredk J stockmn ENMDGCo r314 Somerset

ii Geo J (Adeline D> iHyde Street Meat Market) bo6

.. Geo J (Loaree) formn T F Ormond hl667 46th av ©

.. Geo J pntr rl 226 Green
. _„„ „„.

..Gordon C (Ann C) supvr GMAC h534 4 2d
I

av

ii Hazel M Mrs sten Gantner-Felder-Kenny h607 33d av

• •Helen A tel opr rl33 Jasper pi

i Helen C tchr r56 Rossmoor dr un»*a
.. Henry S (Eleanor) atdt Sixth St Auto Park h22o6

Jones

.. Irene Mrs h929a Vallejo

.. John (Margt A) ^ech blS02 Mason

..John B (Catnna M) hl36 Talbert©

.. John B rsmn Premier Paper Box Co r.6 3d

.. John M (Sally) mech West Coast Lndy Mach> Co

h35 Ramona av

•i John P 'Jennie L) rlOl Amazon av

,i P 'Helen) elev opr h525a Greenwich
. John P Ini broker 60 Sansome R403 r Burlingame

it John P (Vlctorine) nlmbr h!39 Erie

i, t. i,u W CMaTy) slBmn McK&RInc h27 Sargent
, Jos (Julia) h519 Green gg

„ jot (Helen) mach CTW r91 Meadowbrook dr

i A cooper rl39 Erie
\ [Jennie] gdnr h576 Greenwich
D (Lily) sis cors SLCo hl764 Beach
G (Lillian) slsmn h249 Lexington

i i cYolanda) slsmn h479 Church
i i Wary) h375 Guerrero

I D Mr h3700 26th
ii Leianri J (Donna J) ene hl770 22d av ©
ii Lena r39 Ramona av
m I iiv Mrs (Portos Furniture Co) rl"64 Beach
m i loyd Dorothy) glasswkr h2033 Leavenworth
,i Louis (May A' sevngr h646 Judah
ii Louis J tCora P.- Blamn Ernest Ingoid Co hi901 Vt-

oenti

.. Louise R Blswn r2358 Jones
ii Mabel h2010 Chestnut fj

Marian C tel opr r2255 Lake
.. Mario A (Ik rl226 Hyde ...,„ -
ii Mi. hi 'Nelliei liquors 79 West Portal av h446 Faxon

• •Minerva hl048 Union
ii Nancy L Mra elk P Luriilard Co r422 Stockton
., Norma L elk US Int Rev hi 101 Francisco
.. Onorina Mrs h95G York©
..Paul A 'Jacqueline M) Jan h242 Jules av

• .Pearl Mr- CDel Monte Cleaner?) r2349 Franklin

ii Peter 3 Jane F) Blamn The Borden Co h809 Capitol

ii Rinalao J 'Alma M) driver ii2206 Greenwich
' Rinaldo J 'Irene) whsrnn h*2535 14th av
ii Rita elk BofA r) 175 Francisco
• < Rita C fctywkr r249 Lexington
..Roland F (Cynthia M) asst cash BofA h795 21st av

it Romeo (Cruz) shipydwkr hi400 Jonea
" Rose h39 Ramon. j

• • Ro>e A (wid J B) h2255 Lake
..Roy (Rose) hl815 Jones
>• Steve 'Lena) sevngr h2358 Jones
ii Thos A sblp elk General Fireproofing Co hl427 Green
i> Tlllo (Dora) lab h253 21st av©
• i Valerio «Cuneo Bros & Co) r519 Green

CUNEO
ii Valerio A (Lorene M) sec-treas Rossi Drug Co h61

Toledo way ©
.. Victoria C Mrs rl5 May fair dr
.. Virgil A USA r253 21st av
.. Virgil J (Mayme K) lngshrmn h314 Somerset©
m Wm C elk SPCo rl427 Green
ii Virgil J jr USA r314 Somerset
.. Wm O (Josephine) hl06 Havelock
Cunferenee John real est 3212 24th hl084 Geneva
Cunfermann John (Bertha) real est 3212 24th hl084

Geneva av ©
..Mary Mrs h2211 SanJose av ©
Cunha Barbara J elk WFB&UTCo r Bkly
ii Dean lawver 995 Market R1110 h555 lltb av ©
.. Edw A (Helen V) lawyer 995 Market R110 r Menlo

ii Felix ^Cornelia) phys 450 Sutter R2302 hi 150
Union

ii Fred G slsmn SRandCo r SanMateo
.. G A rl32 The Embarcadero
.. Jas A b398 West Portal av
ii John B r376 Niagara av

«,.,«,
..John M (Emma A) tamale mfr 906 Webster h713

.. Jos M elev opr Bankers Investment Bldg r928 Pine

.. Manuel r663 Valencia
ii Maria Mrs b2586 Pine
.. Marian E cik The Travelers r SanMateo
.. Walter E with GMC r Lafayette
.i Wm E (Jeane A) phys h2746 38th av ©
Cunhs Gladys V hat trmr r445 Flood av

..Leo A (Gladys) sign pntr h445 Flood av

Cunial Andrea choc mkr Boldeman Chocolate Co rl464
Kansas

ii Louis 'Josephine* baker h527 Dolores

Cunibertl Enrico 'Josephine) h631 Cole

ii Henry L 'Vivian' phys 6200 Geary blvd h2022 16th

.. Louis (Dorothy M) wldr hl36 Ledyard ©

..Romano hl321 Greenwich©
n Theresa wid Dominie' hl45 Parnassus av

Cuntffe Cath (wid G W) h4280 26th©
..Dale R investigator SBE rl23 Buena \ ista

..Geo W (Alice) hl627 25th av ©
ii Gertrude M sten h4280 26th
Cunioff Jos r246 Mason
Cunliffe Chas B 'Edith I) carp bl029 Geary

ii Margt I tvp hl029 Geary
ii Percv (Louise) h554 Hayes „—!«,.„--„ in .i

Cunnane Edw J 'Dolores A) hosemn SFFD h3642a 19th

.. Eliz 'wid Wm) h3640 19th®

.. Michl plstr M J King Inc r350 27th
ii win J (Marian) police SFPD h3640a 19th

Cunneen Chas M h891 45th av
.. Frances E r891 45th av

it Francis J 'Mary elk PO 1H267 21st av

..Frank F 'Lillian I) hl923 Pierce

dinner Raymond E dist supvr Manning's r Corte Madera

Cunnie Jas A 'Mary A) with City Rec & Park Dept h639
Boswortb (o) „

.. Jas F 'Kathi firemn SFFD h266 Guerrero

.. John L r639 BbswortJh
ii Mary A orderly LHH r639 Bosworth

Cunnien Mary E sec Hotel Sir Francis Drake r2136 Cal

Cunniff Fred C slsmn John Tehan r Millbrae

Jos constr wkr r246 Mason
Nellie M <wid T H' apt mgr b2755 Laguna

Cunnigham Dale hl715 McAllister

Cunning Aurelia R Mrs h624 Shrader ©
Cunningham A Bill <Marjorie> eontr h300 Danen waj g

. A C h2230 Pacific av
- A H Mrs b2835 Turk
• A Wm rl274 )- unit on av

• Adelaide Mrs hlll4 Sutter
. Adeline h9 Boyd nn . Daio hni
. Albt L -Patricia) coml artist 693 Mission R312 hlJJ

Carl
. Albt S restr wkr Rodgers Cafe h24 Gladys
• Alex prsmn SW News h315 Turk
. Albt W slsmn Hastings_ Clothing Co r Ala
• Alice dental nurse h255 Steiner
. Alison r255 Monticello
.Allen D 'Jessie' with SFBank h3120 21st©
. Ann R elk Lylle Buick Co r2230 Pacific av

• Anna r422 SanJose av
. Anie mach opr Sullivan Awning Co r Daly City
. Archie A jr dentist 291 Geary R716 hl035 Sutter

Art LMarjory) rl012 Fillmore
u ,o-oo.u

. Artrt J 'Etlith E) bail bonds 800 Kearny hl2o2 8th

av
• Augusta L 'wid Harry) h60 Landers
. Barbara J hlO Roanoke
. Bernice R with B-K-HCo rl23 Vernon
Betty sten ACNBank r236a Guerrero

. Blanche L cook Natl Lead Co r Daly City
i Boyd J (Pearl) cond MunRy h903 Eddy
. Bridget h3568a 18th
• Byron (Rosemary slsmn A C Lascy h37 Lake
. Bvron J 'Ocean Avenue Garages h2226 Noriega©
• Carvl L bartndr h376 Ellis
. Catii Mrs h2123 16th av
Cath (wid J Hj h289 Douglass ©

. Cath M typist HFICo r SanMateo

. Chas 'Alice* capt of watch Sheriff h270 Arch
i Chas driver h450 Jones _
ii Cbas E (Dina) driver DeDt Pub Wks h474 Wilde av
i Chas F (Jeanette HJ hi 23 Vernon
Chas G 'Eileen A) sbtmtlwkr h226 Elsie©
Cbafi M mtrmn MunRy r2103 O'Farrell

ii Cbas H with CPCorp r Concord
. Chas K mteemn WECorp rl533 McAllister

ii Cbas M 'Nell S) slsmn hl540 20(h
ii Chas W Merle H) whsemn h840 Rutland £>)

<> Claudia Mrs nurse DeNoyer Nursing Home r705 Scott
n Cleo Mrs hl489 Guerrero
ii Clifford R mtrmn MunRy rl480 Page
ii Cornelius r922 Huron av
ii Cyril J Irenei hl622 33d av
ii Danl elk r324 Chestnut
M Danl W driver Peninsula Motor Exp r Daly City
ii Dave M3415 22d
-' David litho r723 Capp

David (Dorothy) slsmn H W Engelberg r2469 27th av
. Donald rl570 Sutter
ii Donald D 'Golden Gate Cushion Shop) r2001 44th av
ii Donald J USAF r83 Florentine
.- Doris elev opr SF Bank Bldg r625 Masonic av
-. Dorothy mfrs agt 770 Folsom h2429 Jackson

nurse h757 Leavenworth
• - E E [Emma) conati wk h846 Webster

> E Mae sten rll58 Sanchez
ii E Marie Mrs hostess I Magnin & Co r35 Casa way
ii BdlUl E Mrs 'Little Dutch Shop' rl252 8th av
it Edmond dental tech Pac Dental Labtv r SanAnselmo
•< Edw r557 S VanNesfl av
ii Edwin W whsemn Dacus Oil Co h2286 Jackson
..Elbert M <C & H Gro.ertcria> hl407 Baker
ii Eleanor (wid .J<.hn» r2226 Noriega
ii Ella elk SDE b901 Bush
ii Ella (wid Geo; rl67 Arbor
.. Ellen (wid Henry) r895 Golden Gate av

- Ellen (wid John) h3972 26th©
• • Elofse C beauty opr r727 Gates

CUNNINGHAM
ii Elvin J (Mary L) cond MunRy h2436a Folsom
.. Estelle C typist STCo r437 Valley
.. Estelle F beauty opr rl850 20th av

i.Ethel C sten hlll2 Larkin
.. Eug (Mary) writer hi 20 Sutro Heights av g

ii Eug W r283 Church
ii Evelyn ofc Ik City of Paris r7 23 Capp
-i Evelyn ofc sec Central Eureka Mining Co r2560 22d

ii Evelyn M bkpr Skywav Auto Sales rl450 20th
ii Evelvn M elk Ernest lngold Co r2286 Jackson
.. F C hl866 Geary
.. Florence C elk OFTCo rl294 Haight
.. Floyd R guard b968 Ellis

ii Forrest H 'Virginia M) slsmn hl955 Bway
.. Frances hsmother Protestant Orphanage T1801 Vi-

cente
.. Frances sten Simmon3 Co r Hamilton Field
.. Frances E compt opr City of Paris r723 Capp e

.. Frank r3723 26th

.. Frank J h3422 20th

.. Frank J 'Imogene) elk MLICo h2242 35th av

.. Frank W 'Eda) prs fdr Alex Dulfer Litho Co r San
Mateo

m Fred emp PG&ECo rll38 Mission
I Fred B carp Moresi & DeLucchi r Daly City

.. Fred R cond MunRy r844 Haight
ii Fredk tAnnie> bellmn h970 Geary
.. Fredk W 'Emily M) asst eng SPCo hl776 Hayes
ii Gardner (Mary) elk h409a Greenwich
ii Geo 'Mae) h561 Banks
m Geo car washer W J Krause
.. Geo (Frances) driver h7 23 Capp
>. Geo jr r723 Capp
n Geo J -.Corinne M) b2469 27th av ©
ii Geo R 'Florence M) driver h4231 Judah .y

.. Geraldine Y whs wkr r326 Brunswick
ii Gertrude J elk MLICo rl7 Ashburj'
.. Gloria J tel opr McRoskey Alrflex Mattress Co r737a

15th av
..HA hi 700 Golden Gate av
.. Harold artist h2815 Laguna
.. Harold D slsmn rl420 Jones
- Harold E 'Olive M) tchr Pub Sch hl758 33d av ©
.. Harold J (Anne) b74 Retiro way
ii Harry (Evelyn) hl324 Pine „„M
.. Harry J (Josephine A) mfrs agt 1606 Haight h398

West Portal av
m Hazel R h95 Cervantes blvd
.. Helen elk State Div of Corporations r3972 26th
.. Helen Mrs cik Cahill Construction Co h2831 Polk
.. Helen M Mrs asst to dir Raymond & Raymond or Cal-

ifornia rl49 Pfeiffer
.. Helen B asst hlOll Union „„ rt , t , D -,
.. Howard R 'Edna H) dentist 760 Market R921 blSol

39th av
ii Imogen rl331 Green
m Irwin iThelma) mecb h2439 Lawton
.1 Isabella (wid L W) matron bl02 Cordova©
ii Jack (Claudia) driver Marion L Walker r729 Jones

i Jackson (Rose) consmvkr b669 Ellis

.. Jacauelyn B bkpr Germain's rl966 Pacific

.. Jake T" (Stella.' baker 6202 3d h3222 22d
i. Jas I (Blanche L) mech Stero Dishwashing Mach Mfg

Co 1)3337 24th ^^ nn
.. Jas H ship elk Carmen Barrango hb29 Cole

.. Jm J (Annie) driver LUB h93 Whitney©
,. Jas J asphaltwkr BHC r3972 26th
.. Jas J (Helen) gro 2836 FrankUn r2831 Polk
.1 Jas J (Pauline) pharm hl519 38th av oi

ii Ja< L elk t'S Civ Sen" Com h801 Haight
.. Jase M USN rl02 Cordova
ii Jas W 'Dolores I) driver hl460 8th av

ii Jane R elk SB7 r84 Goettingen
..Jenifer L r300 Darien way
..Jerome J (Laura I) driver h384 Allisoi

..John 'Maude 1 hl654 Golden Gate av ©

..John mgr Skytickets r Okld M ^.« c ,,„
ii John A acct Price Walerbouse & Co hl460 Sutter

.. John F i.Helen F) elk h83 Florentine

..John F driver h3765 21st©

.. John F jr USA r83 Florentine

ii John H h3310a 16th
.. John H i Inez) h623 Naples g
..John H 'Eliz) blrmkr hl022 York©
M John J -Ethel V) h44 Cervantes blvd
.. John J longshmn h840 VanNess av

fc«-o-
i. John J (Mildred S) slsmn National Biscuit Co h2735

.. John
a
L^'Edwina) dentist 209 Post R503 hl63 Forest

.. John
l

p (Gertrude J» elk H2479 19th av ©
..John P 'Paula) drftsmn M J Rist h840 VanNess av

..John P Mildred' emp PO rl23 Miriam

.. John P USN r2525 14th av

..John R (Kama S> elk SACo hl300 Noe

.. Jos iMarv A) constr wkr H277 Corbett av ©
i, Jos Lui s wtchmn H Moffat Co h26 Bridge View dr ©
.. Jos A furn fnshr W & J Sloane r Okld
.. Jos H (Mittle E) dairy- wkr h646 Cole
i. Jos I 'Roselim cook h2919 22d
., Jose J (Walsie) police SFPD hl692 EUlS
.. Josephine Mrs cik h833 Cole
.. June E 'Little Dutch Shop) rl252 8th av

.. Kath elk h2590 Pine
n Kathleen Mrs spl agt Columbian Natl Ins Co r Kent-

field „
.. Kenneth R elk Am Trust r Danville

.. Laura r Hotel Stewart

.. Laura pkr Sterapel's Quality Do-Nut Shop r384 Alli-

son
CUNNINGHAM LEO A (Agnes), Judge Municipal

Court, h70 Sea Cliff av ©
n Leon G r7 46 Hyde
.. Llovd L (Frances M) ofc mgr Continental Baking Co

h2120 Sloat blvd ©
.. Lloyd W 'Ludmillai barber C C George h4510 19th
ii Lorraine E sec R-LG r Okld
.. Louise rl480 Page
n Lucien r684 Folsom
.. Lucille Mrs hl420 Jones
i. Lyda librn h646 45th av
.. M tchr Pub Sch r300 Darien way
.. M Lvle 'Bettv) teller BofA r236a Guerrero
.. Mae Mrs elk rl704 Vallejo
..Margt hl613 Baker©
ii Margt slswn See's Candies r San Mateo
ii Margt I sten hi 167 Bush
V Marian wtr r557 S VanNess av
.. Marie ofc sec Arguello McCarthy Giametti & Boeasen-

ecker hl7 Ashbury
M Marie tel opr Goodwill Industries rl223 2d av

• Marie A aud APL r2084 Sacto
n Marion C sten rl850 20th av
ii Marion C tel opr ro80 Melrose av
.. Marion W recep McK&RInc h580 Melrose av©
.- Marjorie D Mrs Died sec A E Ingels rl408 Cal
ii Marvtha (wid M K) r221 Serrano dr
ii Martha E rl31a Hancock
.. Mary (wld J F) hl483 15th av ©
.. Mary 'wid Jus) h8 Southern Heights av
• Mary C Mrs h35 Casa way
ii Mary F tchr Pub Sch rl483 15th av
ii Mary G tchr Pub Sch r2525 14th av


